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ALLOCATIONS FOR SEISMIC RETROFIT PROJECT

SEISMIC RETROFIT BOND ACT OF 1996 (PROPOSITION 192)

INFORMATION

BACKGROUND

On March 30, 1994, the California Transportation Commission delegated to the Department authority to
allocate funds by Resolution G-11, as revised by Resolution G-94, for seismic retrofit projects.  This authority
allows the Department to begin work without waiting for the next CTC meeting to receive an allocation.

This project is part of the legislatively mandated Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program (SB131), approved by the
Governors Office on March 15, 1994.

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

Pursuant to the authority granted by Resolution G-11, Proposition 192 Bond Funds of $6,510,858 were
allocated for four (4) seismic retrofit Phase II projects.
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Project #
Amount
County

Dist-Co-Rte
Postmile

Location
Project Description
Allocation History

EA
Program

Budget Year
Item #

Program
Codes

State
Federal

Total Amount

2.5f(2) Informational Report - Seismic Retrofit G-11 Allocations (Proposition 192)
1

$334,000

Marin
04B-Mrn-101

11.2

In San Rafael, between Hetherton and Irvin Street at
Mission Avenue.  Initial G-11 funds required to replace lost
parking spaces with construction of seismic retrofit of the
overhead viaduct structure (Br. No. 27-0035L&R).

255301

SHOPP
Seismic Bond

2000-01
801-0653
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.202.381
202/381

$334,000

$334,000
2

$213,858

Monterey
05B-Mon-101

60.7

Near Soledad from south of Arroyo Seco Road
Overcrossing to north of Route 146/101 Separation.
Supplemental G-11 funding required for removal of man-
made objects and driving piling at the Salinas River bridge.
Work performed through Emergency Force Account
Procedures.

Initial G-11 Allocation: $4,200,000
Supplemental G-11 Allocation: $213,858
Revised Allocation: $4,413,858
Original Allocation: 04-14-97

453401

SHOPP
Seismic Bond

1996-97
801-0653
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.202.381
202/381

$213,858

$213,858

3
$963,000

San Luis Obispo
05N-SLO-166

16.5

Near Santa Maria at Huasana River Bridge.
Supplemental G-11 funding needed to meet low bid and
other cost overruns.

Initial G-11 Allocation: $5,207,000
Supplemental G-11 Allocation: $963,000
Revised Allocation: $6,170,000
Original Allocation: 11-09-00

444461

SHOPP
Seismic Bond

2000-01
801-0653
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.202.381
202/381

$963,000

$963,000

4
$5,000,000

San Diego
11U-SD-8

4.1

In San Diego on Route 8 from east of Texas Street
Overcrossing & on Route 805 from north of Adams Avenue
Overcrossing.  Supplemental G-11 funding required for
settlement of arbitration claim, office of administration
hearing No. A-0054-99.

Initial G-11 Allocation: $43,025,000
Award              :                          $     786,500
Transferred to EA 050051:        $      -50,000
Transferred to EA 050061         $    -544,000
Supplemental G-11 Allocation: $5,000,000
Revised Allocation: $48,217,500
Original Allocation: 10-04-94

050021

SHOPP
Seismic Bond

1994-95
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.205.310
205/310

1998-99
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.140
201/140

$421,500
$4,578,500

$5,000,000


